
MASS SCHEDULE FOR MARCH 2023 
ORDINARY TIME 

 
SATURDAY  MARCH 4 , 2023   SECOND SUNDAY OF 
LENT   5:00 P.M. 
   
COMMENTATOR:                      Kathy Moran               
1ST READING:         Bill Ramirez 
2ND READING:                                     Laura Flores   
 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+          Aniyah Flores                
CANDLE:                                    Javier Corral 
CANDLE:                       Roan Broom        
  
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                                    Larry Bryant       
CUP:                   Sylvia Gutierrez 
CUP:        Lorina Anaya       
CUP:                   Christian Flores         
CUP:       Grinny Walton 
   
 SACRISTAN:                                 Ramona Corral                             
                                                 

 
 
 
 
5 DE MARZO DE  2023 SEGUNDO  DOMINGO DE 
CUARESMA    10:45 A.M.  DIVINA MISCERICORDIA    
 
COMENTADOR:                   Yisel Palacios       
 1ST LECTURA:                                          Gabby Sandoval    
2ND LECTURA:     Maria del Pila Barrera             
SALMO:                      Kevin Espino             
             
MONAGUILLOS: 
  
CRUZ:+                            Aracely Baeza 
VELA:                                           Karen Martinez     
VELA:              Alejandra Sanchez 
                                        
MINISTROS EUCARÍSTICA: 
 
PAN:                        Maria Flores   
 CALIZ:                              Reynaldo Arroyo      
CALIZ:                             Coty Lara        
CALIZ:                       Ignacio Lara              
CALIZ:                              Berenice Palacios       
                                        
SACRISTÁN:                                         Maria/Jose Flores            
 
 

SUNDAY  MARCH 5, 2023  SECOND SUNDAY OF 
LENT  7:30 A.M. 
     
COMMENTATOR:           Ray Betzen  
1ST READING:                                    Oscar Aranda      
2ND READING:                                                    Isabelle Sorheim 

 
 

SUNDAY  FEBRUARY 5, 2023  SECOND SUNDAY OF 
LENT   9:00 A.M.   
 
COMMENTATOR:               Tim Ryan      
1ST READING:                                  Manny Gomez 
2ND READING:                     Emme Gomez 

 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                  John Curtis 
CANDLE:          Allyson Hauer 
CANDLE:                        Selena Tran 
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                                Robi Hamilton         
CUP:                     Cori Hamilton   
CUP:                Helena Rodriguez            
CUP:                  Brenda Naegele   
CUP:                            Jeff A. Lee  
         
 SACRISTAN:             Mike Stuart                                 
                                                 

 
SUNDAY MARCH 5, 2022  SECOND SUNDAY OF 
LENT   4:00 P.M.   
 
COMMENTATOR:               Stephanie Trapp    
1ST READING:                               Evelyn Coss   
2ND READING:                 Maria Cothran 

 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                  Jimmy Cavaness 
CANDLE:                      Juliet Beaver  
CANDLE:                    William Kaney 
   
       
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                            Israel Martinez        
CUP:                                    Cindy Kaney 
CUP:                     Cathy Emery 
CUP:                    Diana Salinas   
CUP:                         Ruby de la Cruz Hernandez 
         
 SACRISTAN:              Stephanie Trapp  
 
 



SATURDAY  MARCH  11, 2023   THIRD SUNDAY OF 
LENT   5:00p.m. 
   
COMMENTATOR:                Kelly Jernigan   
1ST READING:                   Larry Bryant     
2ND READING:                                     Joan Hines       
 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+               Natalie Hanni 
CANDLE:               Thomas Hanni   
CANDLE:        Jacqueline de la Cruz    
       
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                         Rae-Chelle Bryant 
CUP:                  Ramona Corral         
CUP:                 Christian Flores                     
CUP:                        Volunteer            
CUP:                  Ann Baeza     
         
 SACRISTAN:                                          Ann Baeza                   
                                                 

12 DE MARZO DE 2023  TERCER DOMINGO DE 
CUARESMA   10:45 A.M.    LEGION DE MARÍA    
 
COMENTADOR:         Cecilia Tarango     
 1ST LECTURA:                                      Ronald Jose  Davila 
2ND LECTURA:                 Octavio Moreno       
SALMO:                             Coty Lara                              
             
MONAGUILLOS: 
  
CRUZ:+                                   Areli Palacios        
VELA:                                              Illiana Arroyo       
VELA:                    Julian Segovia      
                                        
MINISTROS EUCARÍSTICA: 
 
PAN:                   Oscar Morales  
CALIZ:             Maria Esmeralda Sandoval 
CALIZ:                     Abby Gonzalez             
CALIZ:                     Javier Gnzalez        
CALIZ:                Cinthya Gonzalez 
                                        
SACRISTÁN:                             Oscar/Lucrecia Carmona 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUNDAY  MARCH  12, 2023   THIRD SUNDAY OF 
LENT    7:30 A.M. 
     
COMMENTATOR:   Roy Rotunno  
1ST READING:                               Oscar Aranda      
2ND READING:                                                 Isabelle Sorheim 

 
 

SUNDAY  MARCH 12, 2023  THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT   
9:00 A.M.   
 
COMMENTATOR:                    Jeff A. Lee         
1ST READING:                                          Lynn Fons 
2ND READING:                      Gloria Muñoz  

 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+       Emme Gomez 
CANDLE:                 Gregory Silvey 
CANDLE:                 Maylea Herrera    
       
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                           Helena Rodriguez    
CUP:                      Cori Hamilton     
CUP:                     Robi Hamilton 
CUP:     Brenda Naegele 
CUP:               Volunteer     
         
 SACRISTAN:                  Mike Stuart                                                     
                                                 

 
SUNDAY  MARCH  12, 2023  THIRD SUNDAY OF 
LENT    4:00 P.M.   
 
COMMENTATOR:                       Zeke Kaney    
1ST READING:                               Evonne Saucedo 
2ND READING:            Sebastian Espinoza      

 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                 Xuri Thomas 
CANDLE:                  Juliete Beaver 
CANDLE:                 Aiyana Botello 
  
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                     Zeke Kaney  
CUP:                   Michael Sims 
CUP:               Cathy Emery          
CUP:                         Ruby de la Cruz  Hernandez      
CUP:     Lisa Cothran  
         
 SACRISTAN:          Lisa Cothran 

                                  



SATURDAY  MARCH 18, 2023   FOURTH SUNDAY 
OF LENT    5:00p.m.  
   
COMMENTATOR:                   Kathy Moran                      
1ST READING:                      Laura Flores 
2ND READING:                             Rae-Chelle Bryant      
 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                   Madelyn Simon         
CANDLE:                      Emme Simon 
CANDLE:                      Gracie Simon          
   
       
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                                      Cyril Simon  
CUP:                         Larry Bryant    
CUP:       Ramona Corral         
CUP:      Sylvia Gutierrez       
CUP:                    Christian Flores          
         
 SACRISTAN:               Rae-Chelle Bryant         
 
 
 
 
19 DE MARZO DE 2023  CUARTO DOMINGO DE 
CUARESMA    10:45 A.M.                  MFCC       
 
COMENTADOR:                     Gloria Arroyo     
 1ST LECTURA:                                        Alejandra Sanchez 
2ND LECTURA:                     Marcos Saenz    
SALMO:                          Mari Torres        
             
MONAGUILLOS: 
  
CRUZ:+                  Yisel Palacios  
VELA:                                           Anjelica Sanchez    
VELA:                                    Aracely Baeza 
                                        
MINISTROS EUCARÍSTICA: 
 
PAN:                   Oscar Carmona  
CALIZ:                                       Naomi Cruz 
CALIZ:                             Juan Cruz  
CALIZ:                Berenice Palacios    
CALIZ:                             Anabel Rodriguez 
  
SACRISTÁN:                   Gloria/Reynaldo Arroyo 
 
 
 
 
 

SUNDAY  MARCH 19, 2023   FOURTH SUNDAY OF 
LENT   7:30 A.M. 
     
COMMENTATOR:   Ray Betzen  
1ST READING:                               Oscar Aranda      
2ND READING:                                                 Isabelle Sorheim 

 
SUNDAY  MARCH 19, 2023 FOURTH  SUNDAY OF 
LENT     9:00 A.M.  
 
COMMENTATOR:               Pat McKelvey         
  1ST READING:            Steve Perez 
2ND READING:        Jill Ashenfelter    
          
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                          John Curtis 
CANDLE:                        Kaliza Payen     
CANDLE:                 Elianah Palacios  
                     
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER: 
 
HOST:                Helena Rodriguez 
CUP:                             Volunteer                
CUP:                           Jeff A. Lee            
CUP:                      Cori Hamilton                  
CUP:                                  Robi Hamilton               
        
SACRISTAN:                                                     Mike Stuart 
 
                                   

SUNDAY  MARCH 19, 2023  FOURTH SUNDAY OF 
LENT   4:00 P.M.   
 
COMMENTATOR:                   Grinny Walton               
1ST READING:                                      Pete Vargas 
2ND READING:                    Maria Cothran     

 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+         Aiyana Botello           
CANDLE:                      Xuri Thomas 
CANDLE:                   William Kaney   
       
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                              Michael Sims      
CUP:                  Diana Salinas       
CUP:                   Volunteer     
CUP:                     Lisa Cothran 
CUP:     Cindy Kaney       
         
 SACRISTAN:      Lisa Cothran 
 
 
 



 
SATURDAY  MARCH 25, 2023   FIFTH  SUNDAY OF 
LENT   5:00 P.M. 
 
COMMENTATOR:              Kelly Jernigan  
  1ST READING:                      Arwen Ching    
 2ND READING:                Elly Rodriguez           
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                              Jasmin Martinez 
CANDLE:                Mady Rodriguez   
CANDLE:                    Raegan Bailey 
                     
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER: 
 
HOST:               Rae-Chelle Bryant                      
CUP:                           Ann Baeza                      
CUP:                   Grinny Walton               
CUP:                     Lorina Anaya 
CUP:                                         Volunteer                    
                
SACRISTAN:                                                          Ann Baeza       

 
 
 
26 DE MARZO DE 2023 QUINTO DOMINGO DE 
CUARESMA   10:45 A.M.                        
 
COMENTADOR:                  Karen Martinez   
 1ST LECTURA:                                        Victoria Rodriguez 
2ND LECTURA:                                                  Victor Ceron 
SALMO:                         coro     
       
MONAGUILLOS: 
  
CRUZ: +                             Julian Segovia   
VELA:                                                      Alejandra Sanchez 
VELA:                       Areli Palacios      
                                        
MINISTROS EUCARÍSTICA: 
 
PAN:                         Jose Flores    
CALIZ:                                        Coty Lara 
CALIZ:                      Ignacio Lara 
CALIZ:                     Oscar Morales  
CALIZ:                              Berenice Palacios 
 
SACRISTÁN:                      Jose/Lorena Martinez 
               
          

                                                      
 
 
 
 

 
SUNDAY MARCH  26, 2023   FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT    
7:30 P.M. 
 
COMMENTATOR:                          Roy Rotunno         
1ST READING:                    Oscar Aranda           
2ND READING:                Isabelle Sorheim 
 
SUNDAY   MARACH  26, 2023    FIFTH SUNDAY OF 
LENT    9:00 A.M.     
 
COMMENTATOR:           Tim Ryan      
 1ST READING:                    Emily Stuart 
2ND READING:                                  Olivia Stuart         
          
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                                   Natalie Stuart 
CANDLE:                                   Kaliza Payen                  
CANDLE:                     Emme Gomez 
                     
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER: 
 
HOST:                     Robi  Hamilton         
CUP:         Cori Hamilton     
CUP:                             Volunteer   
CUP:                 Brenda Naegele   
CUP:                             Helena Rodriguez                          
        
SACRISTAN:                                                      Mike Stuart                                                    
 
SUNDAY  MARCH 26, 2023  FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT    
4:00 P.M.   
 
COMMENTATOR:               Stephanie Trapp           
1ST READING:                                     Pete Vargas      
2ND READING:                        Evelyn Coss  

 
ALTAR SERVERS: 
 
CROSS:+                     Maria Cothran         
CANDLE:                 Jimmy Cavaness          
CANDLE:                       Juliet Beaver      
         
EUCHARISTIC MINISTER:  
    
HOST:                                                  Cindy Kaney         
CUP:                      Lisa Cothran 
CUP:                      Michael Sims         
CUP:          Cathy Emery   
CUP:                                       Ruby de la Cruz Hernandez 
         
 SACRISTAN:               Stephanie Trapp 

  


